Doc. no.IZ*-OMX0012-A
 1
PRODUCT NAME
Ionizer - Gun type
MODEL / Series / Product Number
IZG10
2020-11-05 14:36
DP977522

Doc. no.IZ*-OMX0012-A
 9
1. How to Order
1-1. Ionizer
IZG10 - 08 01 - 01
Ionizer-Gun type
Symbol Applicable tube O.D.
08 　ø8 (mm)
09 　ø5/16” (inch)
One-touch fitting
Symbol Type
01 Standard nozzle
02 Bypass nozzle Note3)
Nozzle type
Symbol
01
02
03
N None
AC adapter (without AC cord)
Power supply cable (24VDC)
Type
AC adapter (with AC cordNote2))
AC adapter Note 1) / Power supply cable
Note 1) AC adapter and the power supply cable (AC adapter) are a set.
1-2. Refer to the drawing shown on the AC adapter included in the accessories.
Note 2) The AC cord is only for use in Japan. (Rated voltage 125V, plug JIS C8303, inlet IEC60320-C13)
Note 3) Comply with the statement “The requirements for dynamic flow are such that in the case when dead
ending occurs a static pressure at the main orifice shall not exceed 30psi (0.21MPa).” of the OSHA 1910.242b
“Hand and portable powered tools and equipment, general.”. *Under supply pressure of 0.5MPa or below.
OSHA:Occupational Safety and Health Administration
Note 4) Removal tool for the emitter assembly is included in the same package.
Caution
The nozzle is specific for this product.Do not use other nozzles. Doing so will adversely affect static neutralizing performance.
1-2. Accessories
AC adapter
IZG10-CG
AC adapter
Note1)
Type
　With AC cordNote2)
　Without AC cord2
Symbol
1
Note 1) AC adapter and the power supply cable (AC adapter) are a set.
Note 2) The AC cord is only for use in Japan. (Rated voltage 125V, plug JIS C8303, inlet IEC60320 -C13)
1
AC adapter AC cord
(Not included with IZG10-□02)
Power supply cable (AC adapter)
Removal tool Note 4)
Nozzle
One-touch fitting
2020-11-05 14:36
DP977522
Doc. no.IZ*-OMX0012-A
 10
Power supply cable (24VDC)
IZG10-CP
Power supply cable (24VDC)
Semi-stripped terminal
1-3. Repair parts
Emitter assembly
 IZG10-NT
Nozzle assembly
IZG10-A001-
Nozzle type
Symbol Type
01  Standard nozzle
02  Bypass nozzle Note1)
Note 1) Comply with the statement “The requirements for dynamic flow are such that
in the case when dead ending occurs a static pressure at the main orifice